shall be subject to any intervening vote by the municipality. 

Source. 2025, 288:1, eff. July 1, 2025. 

Veteran Tax Credit Adjustment        $4,500  

Shall the Town of Meredith vote in accordance with RSA 72:27-a to modify the provisions of 
RSA 72:35, previously adopted, for an optional tax credit of Four thousand Five Hundred 
dollars ($4,500) for a Service-Connected Total and Permanent Disability on residential 
property? If approved, this article shall take eƯect for the 2026 property tax year.  

Background: This proposal seeks to increase the Service-Connected Total and Permanent